years
$000

2-5
years
$000

More
than

5
years
$000

Financial
Liabilities

2010
Payables  1,125 - - 1,125 - - 1,125 - - - -
Other
borrowings

7.00 30 30 - - - - - - - - -

Finance
lease
liabilities

5.82 93 93 - - - - - - - - -

  1,248 123 - 1,125 - - 1,125 - - - -

2009
Payables  1,521 - - 1,521 - - 1,521 - - - -
Other
borrowings

7.00 343 343 - - 2 345 - - - -

Finance
lease
liabilities

8.08 252 252 - - - - - - - - -

  2,116 595 - 1,521 2 345 1,521 - - - -

The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Trust‟s financial assets and
liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest
rates.  It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

  -100 basis points +100 basis points

2010

Carrying
Amount

$000

Surplus

$000

Equity

$000

Surplus

$000

Equity

$000
Financial Liabilities
Financial Liabilities 1,248 12 12 (12) (12)

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (350) (350) 350 350

2009
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,932 (29) (29) 29 29

Financial Liabilities
Financial Liabilities 2,116 21 21 (21) (21)

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (8) (8) 8 8

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the statement of financial position, whether they are carried at
cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless
otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

VenuesWest Annual Report 2010 Page 77

36. Remuneration of members of the Trust and senior officers

Remuneration of members of the Trust
The number of members of the Trust, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation, non-monetary benefits and
other benefits for the financial year, fall within the following bands are: